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2022 - 2023 VISION Henderson County 

Gary Heisey, Executive Director 

828-273-7385
garyheisey@gmail.com 
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MC Gaylord 
828-694-1779

m_gaylord@blueridge.edu 
Blue Ridge Community College 

Program Specialist 
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Charlie Barker 

Phone:  703-678-1579 

Email: charlesfbarker@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title: WNC SCORE Small Business 
Administration; SCORE Volunteer Business Mentor 

Greg Beam 

Phone:  612-770-7701 

Email: greg.beam@beamsci.com 

Former Employer & Title: Retired from Beam Systems & 

Consulting,Inc

Terrell “Tae” Brown 

Phone:  828-674-6023 

Email: tae.rashaud.brown@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Children & Family Resource Center; 
Bilingual Community Parent Educator-Parents as Teachers 
Program 
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Crystal Cauley 

Phone:  828-489-2213 

Email: bbnofwnc@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Black Business Network of WNC; 
Founder of BBN of WNC 

Travis Brown 

Phone:  828-242-3897 

Email: tbrown@boldrock.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Bold Rock Hard Cider; 
Director of Operations 
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Nancy Diaz 

Phone:  828-676-7251 

Email: nancy@mountaintrue.org 

Present Employer & Title:   MountainTrue; 
Southern Regional Director 

Tammi Dudas 

Phone:  828-329-8761 

Email: thdudas@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Retired 

Lisa Donaldson 

Phone:  828-712-1722 

Email: ldonaldson@hendersoncountync.gov 

Present Employer & Title:   Henderson County Public Library; 
Assistant Director & Marketing Librarian 
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Kristy Ellison 

Phone:  828-768-4308 

Email: kristyellison@adventhealth.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Advent Health Hendersonville; 
Director of Behavioral Health 

Rachelle Dugan 

Phone:  330-401-1876 

Email: rachelle_dugan@outlook.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Thrive; Housing Case Manager 

Alicia Eddy 

Phone:  828-699-7526 or 828-697-4901 

Email: aliciaeddy34@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Henderson County Register of Deeds; 
Deputy II 
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Laura Flores 

Phone:  828-329-9397 

Email: laura@nexthomewnc.com 

Present Employer & Title:   NextHome WNC Realty; 
Broker/Owner 

Molly Fowler 

Phone:  832-541-9819 

Email: molly@thediningdiva.com 

Present Employer & Title:   The Dining Diva; Owner 

Michelle Geiser 

Phone:  828-708-8474 

Email: michellemgeiser@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Hope Coalition & Private Practice 
Therapist; Program Director  at Hope Coalition 
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Mike Giblin 

Phone:  828-279-5151 

Email: mgiblin426@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Jabil Healthcare; Workcell Manager 

Jeffff Golliher 

Phone:  828-989-1292 

Email: jeffffgolliher@hotmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Dry Fall Brewing Company; Owner 
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Scarlett Goodman 

Phone:  828-388-3536 

Email: scarlett.goodman@adventhealth.com 

Present Employer & Title:   AdventHealth Hendersonville; 
Director of Human Resources 

Annie Higgins 

Phone:  828-713-8688 

Email: aghiggin@ncsu.edu 

Present Employer & Title:   Bullington Gardens; 
Administrative Director 

Susan Huter 

Phone:  828-553-8422 

Email: swhuter@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Safelight; Program Director 
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Debbie Mentch 

Phone:  828-329-5380

Email: mentchfamily@hotmail.com

Present Employer & Title:  Accountant 

Peggy Marshall 

Phone:  828-606-9092 

Email: peggy@hcefnc.org 

Present Employer & Title:   Henderson County Education Foundation; 
Executive Director 
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Kelly Noble 

Phone:  828-458-6805 

Email: kelly@noblepestsolutionsllc.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Noble Pest Solutions; Co-Owner 

Amy Muniz 

Phone:  281-935-0326 

Email: muniz225@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Henderson County Chamber of 
Commerce; Operations & Program Manager 

Karol Murray 

Phone:  248-495-2571 

Email: karol@iam-hc.org 

Present Employer & Title:   Interfaith Assistance Ministry; 
Chief Operating Officer 
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Brian Oliver 

Phone:  828-230-2617 

Email: oliverpropertiesandrealestate@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Oliver Properties & Real Estate; Owner 

Joe Shook 

Phone:  828-694-1686 

Email: jd_shook@blueridge.edu 

Present Employer & Title:   Blue Ridge Community College; 
Dean of Advanced Technologies  
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Ben Smith 

Phone:  828-674-3975 

Email: b_smith@blueridge.edu 

Present Employer & Title:   Blue Ridge Community College; 
Small Business Center Director 

Belem Solaro 

Phone:  828-458-5719 

Email: bsolano@iam-hc.org 

Present Employer & Title:   Interfaith Assistance Ministry; 
Latino Outreach Coordinator 

Camden Stewart 

Phone:  919-418-6713 

Email: cstewart@hendersoncountync.gov 

Present Employer & Title:   Henderson County Department of 
Public Health; Administrative Officer 
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Toni Thayer 

Phone:  828-694-0340 X 112 

Email: tthayer@habitat-hvl.org 

Present Employer & Title:   Henderson County Habitat for 
Humanity; Communications & Development 

Brenda Miranda Valenti 

Phone:  828-553-0728 

Email: brenda@southernquality.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Southern Quality Company; 
Vice-President 

Natalie Willmschen 

Phone:  919-449-5822 

Email: natalie.a.willmschen@gmail.com
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Melissa Witmeier 

Phone:  904-657-8224 

Email: mwhitmeier@coahc.org 

Present Employer & Title:   Council of Aging for Henderson 
County; Executive Director 

Terry Young 

Phone:  864-380-1631 

Email: ttyoung1429@gmail.com 

Present Employer & Title:   Department of Veteran Affairs; 
Program Support Specialist 
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A comprehensive leadership program designed to develop community lead-
ers, promote networking, teach leadership styles, explore local issues, en-

hance critical thinking and further economic development.  

Since its formation in 1996, Vision Henderson County has become one of the 
most prestigious programs in Henderson County. Each year, a select group of 
local leaders learn about what is going on in our business community and 
how they can make a difference. The program builds community leadership 
through an in-depth view of the cultural, economic, historic, social, educa-
tional, environmental and government assets in Henderson County and con-
nects participants with prominent civic, business and government leaders. 
The result is that hundreds of alumni have made countless contributions to 
the community and its quality of life.  

The Vision Henderson County leadership program is designed to: 

• Develop a leadership pool of informed, involved and committed citizens
• Enhance communication and interaction among participants to form a network

for cooperative community trusteeship
• Experience and understand the diversity of leadership decision-making styles

and processes
• Explore issues facing Henderson County, to gain insight on how to formulate so-

lutions and to encourage the team approach to solving community problems and
visioning the future
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